
Team standings
LEO Open Spring 2022

Rank Name Pts
W/HDCP

Pts
WO/HDCP) Wins Tot

Gms
1 Outsiders 2689 2689 237 300
2 Coors Light 2546 2536 210 300
3 Heavy Hitters 2417 2377 170 300
4 Jack Em Up 2361 2291 164 300
5 Trouble By The Pound 2351 2326 172 300
6 Stroke N Hope 2345 2065 120 300
7 English Majors 2336 2166 145 300
8 Lincoln Street Pub Warriors 2265 2170 137 300
9 Odd Girl Out 2248 2028 115 300

10 Eight Ball Runners 2248 1903 99 300
11 Bottoms Up 2209 1944 99 300
12 Aim, Shoot, Swear, Repeat 2188 2088 132 300

Team players
LEO Open Spring 2022

Aim, Shoot, Swear, Repeat

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

17 Junior Barker 7.44 0 398 55 27 0 0 6 0 11 0 0

26 BJ Thomas 8.40 0 378 45 28 0 0 7 0 9 0 0

32 Donald Pike 7.15 0 368 55 22 0 0 4 0 11 0 0

39 Steve Briddick 7.08 0 336 55 19 0 0 4 0 11 0 0

51 Dee Wiley 7.41 0 268 40 13 0 0 3 0 8 0 0

79 Roger Scott 7.40 0 75 10 6 0 0 5 0 2 0 0

80 Jason Desmit 4.67 0 70 15 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 0

Bottoms Up

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

25 Keith Ledbetter 7.21 0 380 55 23 2 0 4 2 11 0 0

37 Loretta Headrick 6.66 0 355 55 18 0 0 3 0 11 0 0

41 JERRY STANLEY 7.22 0 330 50 16 0 0 4 0 10 0 0

46 CATHY GILBERT 6.74 0 310 45 15 0 0 3 0 9 0 0

62 Dave Wolleson 7.60 0 190 25 13 0 0 4 0 5 0 0

73 CHRISTINA MASSOW 5.39 0 121 25 3 0 0 1 0 5 0 0

78 Bill Myer 3.95 0 79 20 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

91 Tara Lowe 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Coors Light

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

3 KEVIN ADAMS 8.59 0 453 50 41 5 0 13 1 10 0 0

9 RICK PYLE 8.50 0 432 50 35 4 1 10 2 10 0 0

16 DAVID KYLE 8.77 0 405 45 35 2 0 12 2 9 0 0

43 Shayne Blankenship 8.67 0 316 35 27 4 0 12 4 7 0 0

49 STEVE MCKINNIS 8.35 0 278 35 21 2 0 7 2 7 0 0

50 BRIAN MCBEE 8.64 0 268 30 23 1 0 10 1 6 0 0

57 MARK DUGGINS 8.38 0 229 30 17 1 0 4 2 6 0 0
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Team players
LEO Open Spring 2022

Eight Ball Runners

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

36 Richard Gibbs 7.14 0 357 50 23 1 0 5 0 10 0 0

48 MIKE SHARP 6.25 0 282 45 13 0 0 4 0 9 0 0

52 Zach Johnson 6.08 0 264 40 15 0 0 4 0 8 0 0

58 Dale Mattingley 6.47 0 218 30 15 0 0 4 0 6 0 0

59 MARVIN BROWN 6.37 0 217 35 10 0 0 2 0 7 0 0

60 Jim Rector 6.03 0 211 35 9 0 0 3 0 7 0 0

65 WESLEY BOUCHARD 5.77 0 170 40 3 0 0 1 0 8 0 0

English Majors

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

23 SARAH HEATER 7.48 0 386 50 27 0 0 5 0 10 0 0

30 Josh Goemaat 8.29 0 373 45 32 2 0 10 1 9 0 0

31 RITA GRIFFITH 7.12 0 372 50 25 0 0 7 0 10 0 0

33 JANICE VIDMAR 6.34 0 362 55 22 1 0 4 1 11 0 0

44 JULIA OGLESBY 6.58 0 313 45 17 0 1 3 0 9 0 0

77 CAROLE SHIRLEY 7.29 0 92 15 5 0 0 2 0 3 0 0

82 ANN WALKER 7.22 0 66 10 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 0

87 Chuck Dunford III 4.80 0 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

89 Chris Carter 7.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 LINDSEY CARTER 7.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Heavy Hitters

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

8 Eric Pierce 7.98 0 434 55 28 0 0 6 2 11 0 0

10 JON D OGLESBY J.D. 8.18 0 431 55 32 2 0 6 5 11 0 0

13 Bryan Hargrave 8.48 0 417 50 32 5 0 12 5 10 0 0

28 Randall Robinson 7.41 0 375 50 25 0 0 5 1 10 0 0

67 MICHAEL COX 7.53 0 161 20 11 0 0 7 0 4 0 0

70 Darren Oldham 7.53 0 137 20 7 0 0 3 0 4 0 0

74 DRAKE PATTON 7.71 0 115 15 9 0 0 3 2 3 0 0

76 LEE COOK 8.96 0 92 10 8 0 0 4 0 2 0 0

Jack Em Up

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

11 LARRY QUINN 7.75 0 426 55 33 1 0 8 1 11 0 0

15 Jason Tuttle 7.73 0 413 50 33 2 0 11 1 10 0 0

35 Jeff Johnson 7.09 0 358 50 21 0 0 5 0 10 0 0

42 JAY COX 8.21 0 322 40 26 2 0 8 2 8 0 0

53 TIM BEBOUT 8.05 0 262 30 21 1 0 9 0 6 0 0

69 TONI WIMAN 7.59 0 142 20 9 0 0 4 0 4 0 0

75 TODD MCCARTNEY 7.97 0 114 15 8 1 0 3 0 3 0 0

83 TERRY FELTY 8.36 0 44 5 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

84 Scott McGuire 5.80 0 29 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

86 JACK ARNOLD 7.63 0 25 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Team players
LEO Open Spring 2022

Lincoln Street Pub Warriors

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

6 John Parker 8.13 0 445 55 34 3 0 7 2 11 0 0

18 MARK FRAILEY 7.66 0 398 55 26 0 0 7 1 11 0 0

19 Doug Smith 7.18 0 393 55 21 0 0 4 0 11 0 0

27 Alex Kramer 7.13 0 377 55 24 1 0 4 1 11 0 0

38 RON FLINT 7.32 0 351 50 21 0 0 2 0 10 0 0

88 Yvonne Garrett 4.40 0 23 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

92 KELLY RIGSBY 7.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Odd Girl Out

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

21 Kristen Scott 7.46 0 390 55 26 1 0 7 2 11 0 0

22 CHRISTINA BRIDDICK 7.10 0 390 55 21 1 0 3 0 11 0 0

34 Norma Riley 7.90 0 358 50 23 0 0 6 0 10 0 0

47 Callie Ellison 6.11 0 305 50 14 0 0 4 0 10 0 0

55 CHRISTINA MYERS 5.93 0 255 45 9 0 0 2 0 9 0 0

71 Alan Doty ALAN 6.55 0 131 20 8 1 0 4 0 4 0 0

Outsiders

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

1 TOM GRIFFITH 9.07 0 490 55 44 6 0 13 5 11 0 0

2 CORY VAUGHN 8.75 0 465 50 43 5 0 14 6 10 0 0

4 JOHNATHON RIGSBY 8.60 0 449 50 39 5 2 9 7 10 0 0

5 JOHNNY ELLISON 8.60 0 449 50 38 5 0 13 4 10 0 0

29 GERALD CURRY 8.85 0 373 40 34 5 0 14 6 8 0 0

68 CHRIS OLDHAM 8.80 0 146 15 14 2 0 12 0 3 0 0

72 DUSTIN COKER 8.63 0 127 15 11 2 0 5 1 3 0 0

Stroke N Hope

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

7 KIRK MITCHELL 7.35 0 434 55 28 0 0 4 0 11 0 0

12 Patrick Clark 7.67 0 421 55 28 0 0 6 1 11 0 0

40 Jordan Rigsby 6.94 0 332 45 22 0 0 5 1 9 0 0

54 Autumn Rigsby 6.03 0 257 40 14 0 0 4 0 8 0 0

61 Mary Gray 5.26 0 209 40 7 0 0 1 0 8 0 0

66 Tonya Oldham 5.28 0 166 30 7 0 0 2 0 6 0 0

81 Dale Wenzel 6.90 0 69 10 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
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Team players
LEO Open Spring 2022

Trouble By The Pound

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Score +

(9)

14 Doug Johnson 7.74 0 416 55 29 0 1 6 2 11 0 0

20 Rob Ahne 8.62 0 391 45 33 0 0 14 1 9 0 0

24 Kevin Garrett 7.92 0 382 50 28 1 0 6 1 10 0 0

45 Bill Rigsby 8.18 0 311 40 24 0 0 10 1 8 0 0

56 LYNDELL WALKER 7.56 0 248 35 16 0 0 3 0 7 0 0

63 RICK PITTMAN 7.65 0 174 25 12 0 0 3 0 5 0 0

64 TONY JONES 7.13 0 170 20 14 0 0 4 1 4 0 0

85 Jason Hobbs 5.40 0 27 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Player standings
LEO Open Spring 2022

Rank Players Pts + Games
played Wins Ero + 8 on

break
Cons
Wins

Group
10-0

+
Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Average

(8)
Average

(9)
1 TOM GRIFFITH 490 55 44 6 0 13 5 11 0 9.07 0.00
2 CORY VAUGHN 465 50 43 5 0 14 6 10 0 8.75 0.00
3 KEVIN ADAMS 453 50 41 5 0 13 1 10 0 8.59 0.00
4 JOHNATHON RIGSBY 449 50 39 5 2 9 7 10 0 8.60 0.00
5 JOHNNY ELLISON 449 50 38 5 0 13 4 10 0 8.60 0.00
6 John Parker 445 55 34 3 0 7 2 11 0 8.13 0.00
8 Eric Pierce 434 55 28 0 0 6 2 11 0 7.98 0.00
7 KIRK MITCHELL 434 55 28 0 0 4 0 11 0 7.35 0.00
9 RICK PYLE 432 50 35 4 1 10 2 10 0 8.50 0.00

10 JON D OGLESBY J.D. 431 55 32 2 0 6 5 11 0 8.18 0.00
11 LARRY QUINN 426 55 33 1 0 8 1 11 0 7.75 0.00
12 Patrick Clark 421 55 28 0 0 6 1 11 0 7.67 0.00
13 Bryan Hargrave 417 50 32 5 0 12 5 10 0 8.48 0.00
14 Doug Johnson 416 55 29 0 1 6 2 11 0 7.74 0.00
15 Jason Tuttle 413 50 33 2 0 11 1 10 0 7.73 0.00
16 DAVID KYLE 405 45 35 2 0 12 2 9 0 8.77 0.00
17 Junior Barker 398 55 27 0 0 6 0 11 0 7.44 0.00
18 MARK FRAILEY 398 55 26 0 0 7 1 11 0 7.66 0.00
19 Doug Smith 393 55 21 0 0 4 0 11 0 7.18 0.00
20 Rob Ahne 391 45 33 0 0 14 1 9 0 8.62 0.00
21 Kristen Scott 390 55 26 1 0 7 2 11 0 7.46 0.00
22 CHRISTINA BRIDDICK 390 55 21 1 0 3 0 11 0 7.10 0.00
23 SARAH HEATER 386 50 27 0 0 5 0 10 0 7.48 0.00
24 Kevin Garrett 382 50 28 1 0 6 1 10 0 7.92 0.00
25 Keith Ledbetter 380 55 23 2 0 4 2 11 0 7.21 0.00
26 BJ Thomas 378 45 28 0 0 7 0 9 0 8.40 0.00
27 Alex Kramer 377 55 24 1 0 4 1 11 0 7.13 0.00
28 Randall Robinson 375 50 25 0 0 5 1 10 0 7.41 0.00
29 GERALD CURRY 373 40 34 5 0 14 6 8 0 8.85 0.00
30 Josh Goemaat 373 45 32 2 0 10 1 9 0 8.29 0.00
31 RITA GRIFFITH 372 50 25 0 0 7 0 10 0 7.12 0.00
32 Donald Pike 368 55 22 0 0 4 0 11 0 7.15 0.00
33 JANICE VIDMAR 362 55 22 1 0 4 1 11 0 6.34 0.00
34 Norma Riley 358 50 23 0 0 6 0 10 0 7.90 0.00
35 Jeff Johnson 358 50 21 0 0 5 0 10 0 7.09 0.00
36 Richard Gibbs 357 50 23 1 0 5 0 10 0 7.14 0.00
37 Loretta Headrick 355 55 18 0 0 3 0 11 0 6.66 0.00
38 RON FLINT 351 50 21 0 0 2 0 10 0 7.32 0.00
39 Steve Briddick 336 55 19 0 0 4 0 11 0 7.08 0.00
40 Jordan Rigsby 332 45 22 0 0 5 1 9 0 6.94 0.00
41 JERRY STANLEY 330 50 16 0 0 4 0 10 0 7.22 0.00
42 JAY COX 322 40 26 2 0 8 2 8 0 8.21 0.00
43 Shayne Blankenship 316 35 27 4 0 12 4 7 0 8.67 0.00
44 JULIA OGLESBY 313 45 17 0 1 3 0 9 0 6.58 0.00
45 Bill Rigsby 311 40 24 0 0 10 1 8 0 8.18 0.00
46 CATHY GILBERT 310 45 15 0 0 3 0 9 0 6.74 0.00
47 Callie Ellison 305 50 14 0 0 4 0 10 0 6.11 0.00
48 MIKE SHARP 282 45 13 0 0 4 0 9 0 6.25 0.00
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Player standings
LEO Open Spring 2022

Rank Players Pts + Games
played Wins Ero + 8 on

break
Cons
Wins

Group
10-0

+
Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Average

(8)
Average

(9)
49 STEVE MCKINNIS 278 35 21 2 0 7 2 7 0 8.35 0.00
50 BRIAN MCBEE 268 30 23 1 0 10 1 6 0 8.64 0.00
51 Dee Wiley 268 40 13 0 0 3 0 8 0 7.41 0.00
52 Zach Johnson 264 40 15 0 0 4 0 8 0 6.08 0.00
53 TIM BEBOUT 262 30 21 1 0 9 0 6 0 8.05 0.00
54 Autumn Rigsby 257 40 14 0 0 4 0 8 0 6.03 0.00
55 CHRISTINA MYERS 255 45 9 0 0 2 0 9 0 5.93 0.00
56 LYNDELL WALKER 248 35 16 0 0 3 0 7 0 7.56 0.00
57 MARK DUGGINS 229 30 17 1 0 4 2 6 0 8.38 0.00
58 Dale Mattingley 218 30 15 0 0 4 0 6 0 6.47 0.00
59 MARVIN BROWN 217 35 10 0 0 2 0 7 0 6.37 0.00
60 Jim Rector 211 35 9 0 0 3 0 7 0 6.03 0.00
61 Mary Gray 209 40 7 0 0 1 0 8 0 5.26 0.00
62 Dave Wolleson 190 25 13 0 0 4 0 5 0 7.60 0.00
63 RICK PITTMAN 174 25 12 0 0 3 0 5 0 7.65 0.00
64 TONY JONES 170 20 14 0 0 4 1 4 0 7.13 0.00
65 WESLEY BOUCHARD 170 40 3 0 0 1 0 8 0 5.77 0.00
66 Tonya Oldham 166 30 7 0 0 2 0 6 0 5.28 0.00
67 MICHAEL COX 161 20 11 0 0 7 0 4 0 7.53 0.00
68 CHRIS OLDHAM 146 15 14 2 0 12 0 3 0 8.80 0.00
69 TONI WIMAN 142 20 9 0 0 4 0 4 0 7.59 0.00
70 Darren Oldham 137 20 7 0 0 3 0 4 0 7.53 0.00
71 Alan Doty ALAN 131 20 8 1 0 4 0 4 0 6.55 0.00
72 DUSTIN COKER 127 15 11 2 0 5 1 3 0 8.63 0.00
73 CHRISTINA MASSOW 121 25 3 0 0 1 0 5 0 5.39 0.00
74 DRAKE PATTON 115 15 9 0 0 3 2 3 0 7.71 0.00
75 TODD MCCARTNEY 114 15 8 1 0 3 0 3 0 7.97 0.00
76 LEE COOK 92 10 8 0 0 4 0 2 0 8.96 0.00
77 CAROLE SHIRLEY 92 15 5 0 0 2 0 3 0 7.29 0.00
78 Bill Myer 79 20 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3.95 0.00
79 Roger Scott 75 10 6 0 0 5 0 2 0 7.40 0.00
80 Jason Desmit 70 15 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 4.67 0.00
81 Dale Wenzel 69 10 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 6.90 0.00
82 ANN WALKER 66 10 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 7.22 0.00
83 TERRY FELTY 44 5 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 8.36 0.00
84 Scott McGuire 29 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5.80 0.00
85 Jason Hobbs 27 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5.40 0.00
86 JACK ARNOLD 25 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 7.63 0.00
87 Chuck Dunford III 24 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.80 0.00
88 Yvonne Garrett 23 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 4.40 0.00
92 KELLY RIGSBY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.75 0.00
89 Chris Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.66 0.00
90 LINDSEY CARTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.08 0.00
91 Tara Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
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